

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7195 OF 2022

Sitlaprasad Jaiswar ..Petitioner

v/s.

The Grievances Redressal Committee,
Bandra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. D.V.Saroj for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 6th DECEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Leave granted to the Petitioner to place on record copy of order dated 30.11.2018, in Appeal No.1399 of 2018. To be filed in the Registry within one week.
2. Stand over to 3rd January, 2023.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)