

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7195 OF 2022**

Sitlaprasad Jaiswar ... Petitioner

versus

The Grievances Redressal Committee Bandra Respondents
and ors.

Mr. D. V. Saroj, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement that petitioner is reported dead. He seeks time to bring his legal heirs on record. Stand over to 5th September 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2024.08.08
15:28:04 +0530